Notes:

Welcome to:
Calvary Chapel North Jersey has been formed as a fellowship of believers in CAI_VARY CHAPEL | NORTH J ERSB/

the Lordship of Jesus Christ. Our supreme desire is to know Christ and be
conformed into His image by the power of the Holy Spirit. We are not a de-
nominational church, nor are we opposed to denominations as such, only
their over-emphasis of doctrinal differences that have led to the division of
the body of Christ.

We Believe that the only true basis of Christian fellowship is His (Agape)
love, which is greater than any differences we possess and without which we
have no right to claim ourselves Christians.

We Believe worship of God should be Spiritual. Therefore: We remain flexi-
ble and yielded to the Holy Spirit to direct our worship.

We Believe worship of God should be Inspirational. Therefore: We give a April 2025
great place to music in our worship. * Service Times

e Announcements
We Believe worship of God should be Intelligent. Therefore: Our services e Events
are designed with great emphasis upon teaching of the Word of God that He e Leadership
might instruct us how He should be worshipped. e What We Believe
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Service Times Upcoming Events
SUNDAY i
8:15am - Morning Prayer Order of Service Wednesday  4/02: Calvary Kids - 7:00pm
. . Wel dP
9:00am - Worship & Bible Study * We cc;\me sn L r;yers Friday 4/04: ReGen - Young Adults Ministry - 7:00pm
9:30am - Sunday School * Worship the Lord In Song
e Worship the Lord in Fellowship Sunday 4/06: Site & Sound Presentation - Jesus - 2:30pm

8:00pm - Prayer on Zoom
P y e This Week at Calvary Chapel

WEDNESDAY ) A Friday 4/18: Calvary Kids - 7:00pm
e Worship the Lord in Bible Stud : : .
7:30pm - Worship & Bible Study hip y Good Friday Service - 7:30pm
e Closing Prayer and Song
FRIDAY e The Lord’s Supper - 1st Sunday Sunday 4/20: Resurrection Sunday Service - 9:00am
6:30pm - Community Bible Study e Benediction Saturday 4/26: Men’s and Women’s Breakfasts - 9:00am
MONDAY - FRIDAY o
12:30pm - Prayer on Zoom Wednesday 4/30: Soul Shelter - Worship Night - 7:30pm
ANNOUNCEMENTS LEADERSHIP
Pastor Tim Gentle pastor@ccnorthjersey.org
Fellowship: Please join us for coffee and tea immediately after our Sunday i . i
o ; Assistant Pastor Sal Santiago pastorsal@ccnorthjersey.org
service in Fellowship Hall.
Assistant Pastor Frank Flores pastorfrank@ccnorthjersey.org
Giving: Please use the offering box located in the foyer to worship the Lord
in giving. We also have an online giving option from our church website. Missions Pastor Joe Nigro pastorjoe@ccnorthjersey.org
You can click the Church Center logo at the bottom of our home page, or Outreach Pastor Kurt Schwarz pastorkurt@ccnorthjersey.org
download the Church Center app, or text any amount to 84321 to give. Worship Pastor Russ Mack pastorruss@ccnorthjersey.org
Prayer: Please email or text us at prayer@ccnorthjersey.org if you would Children’s Pastor Raj Mistry pastorraj@ccnorthjersey.org
like to have us pray for you or if you would like to receive prayer requests. Operations Director Mike Tooker ops@ccnorthiersey.org
Hospital/Home Visitation: Please call the church office at 973.472.0431 if Men'’s Ministry Director Rich Carey men@ccnorthjersey.org
you or a loved one would like to be visited by a member of our staff.
Women’s Ministry Director Michele Flores women@ccnorthjersey.org
Memorial Services: Please email or text us at info@ccnorthjersey.org
. . . . . Nursery Director Rachael Coppola nursery@ccnorthjersey.org
with the times and locations of scheduled Memorial Services so that we
can announce them to our church family. Toddlers Director Stephanie Morgan toddlers@ccnorthjersey.org
Food Pantry Donations: Please place your Food Pantry Donations in the Preschool Director Gianna Mistry preschool@ccnorthjersey.org
box in the foyer. Early Learners Director Sharon Kon earlylearners@ccnorthjersey.org
Restrooms: Restrooms are located upstairs and are accessible through the Jr. High Director John Mathews jrhigh@ccnorthjersey.org

door to the front left of the Sanctuary during our Sunday service.
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